	[10914/12]				
FORM FIG-1365 INEX = = =	-1999 ET				
To the Assistant Commissioner for Patents: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof					
1. Name of conveying party:	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)				
Shen-Jen CHEN	Name: INDUSTRIAL TECHNOLOGY RESEARCH INSTITUTE				
Additional name(s) of conveying parties attached? □ Yes ⊠No 3. Nature of conveyance: □ ⊠ Assignment □ Merger □ Security Agreement □ Change of Name □ Other; □	Internal Address: No. 195, Sec. 4, Chung-Hsing Road Chutung, Hsinchu, Taiwan, R.O.C.				
Execution dates: May 20, 1999	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No				
4. Application numbers or patent numbers: If this document is being filed together with a new application					
A. Patent Applications:	B. Patent No.(s) 09/328779				
Additional Numbers	attached? □ Yes Ø No				
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1				
Name: <u>Thomas F. Meagher</u> Internal Address: <u>KENYON & KENYON</u> Street Address: <u>One Broadway</u>	 7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. 3.41)				
City: <u>New York</u> State: <u>New York</u> ZIP: <u>10004</u>	8. Deposit account number: 11-0600				
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)				
DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE				
Thomas F. Meagher (Reg. No. 29,831) Name of Person Signing Signature	true and gorrect and any attached copy is a true copy of the original. $\frac{6/9/95}{Date}$				
	number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 3				
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)					
Do not detach this portion Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:					
Assistant Commissioner for Patents	•				
Box Assignments Washington DC 20231	10600				
Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding the burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington 3 .C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0605-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503					
90996 Express Mail No. EL303286504US	06/18/1999 MTHAN 01 FC=581				
I	PATENT REEL: 010027 FRAME: 0532				

For Inventions made outside USA <u>executed with application</u> Atty. Dkt.<u>10914 / 12</u> M# / Client Ref.

USA Patent Appln. Sole or Joint

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and

		valuable consideration paid to each of the undersigned, to wit:					
		(1) SHEN-JEN	I CHEN	(4)		1	
Insert Name(s)		(2)		(5)	(5)		
of inventors	(3) [] x box if continued or				je 2		
Insert Name(s) of Assignee(S)		the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged by the undersigned who at the request of, hereby sell(s), assign(s) and transfer(s) unto: INDUSTRIAL TECHNOLOGY RESEARCH INSTITUTE NO. 195, SEC. 4, CHUNG-HSING ROAD, CHUTUNG, HSINCHU, TAIWAN, R.O.C.					
and Address(es)		the United S and all appli and reissues	tates of America cations including thereof; and all	as defined in any and all d resulting pate	ntire right, title and interest 35 U.S.C. 100, in the inven ivisions, continuations, sub nts. known as	tion stitute	
Title of Invention		<u> </u>	OR FOR CONTA	CT AND NON	-CONTACT THERMOMETER"		
<u>NOTE</u> ->-> (Complete line A, B and/or C)	(A) (B) (C)	[] on					
INVENT			<u>DATE SIGN</u>		<u>WITNESS(ES)</u>		
1) Shen Jen Name: SHEN-			<u>May 20,</u>	1999			
2)		<u></u>			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
Name:							
3) Name:				<u> </u>			
4)		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		<u> </u>			
Name:							
5) Name:			·····	·		<u></u>	

IF ADDITIONAL INVENTORS, check box [] and continue on page 2

PATENT REEL: 010027 FRAME: 0533

RECORDED: 06/09/1999